### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Ania Bleszynski	12/18/2009	
Keith Andrew Brown	12/15/2009	
Thomas P. Hunt	01/25/2010	
Robert M. Westervelt	12/16/2009	
Jonathan Aguilar	12/30/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12388660
Application Number:	61031523

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)495-9568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 495-3058

Email: denlyn\_atherton@harvard.edu

Correspondent Name: Anne Craig

Address Line 1: 1350 Massachusetts Ave

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3162 WESTERVELT US, PROV

> **PATENT** REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0499

Address Line 2: Harvard University, Office of Tech. Dev.

501110900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne I. Craig
Total Attachments: 28	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	ge1.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	ge2.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge3.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge4.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge5.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge6.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge7.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge8.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge9.tif
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#page	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#page	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pag	
source=3162 US Assignment Executed#pa	ge28.tif

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0500

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the following applications:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	TITLE
US	12/388,660	02/19/2009	H0776.70048US01	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS
US	61/031,523	02/26/2008	H0776.70048US00	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS

and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. H0776.70048US01 1829607.1 Page 1 of 7

- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 2 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Thomas Hunt
	Address:	13360 NW Northrup Street
		Portland, OR 97229
	Citizenship:	US
	8	
OT4 TE/OOL414 ON WATE AL THEOE	•	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF		
COUNTY OF	•	
On this day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Thomas Hunt	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were		
		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the de	ocument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission expires:		

Page 3 of 7

Dee	16	109
Date		

Welst Colult

Inventor: Robert Westervelt

Address: 52 Follen Road

Lexington, Massachusetts 02421

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAUMS SECTIS COUNTY OF MIDDLESSEX:
On this day of
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

**SEAL** 

My commission expires:

**REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0504** 

•	·
Date Inventor:	Ania Bleszynski
Address:	739 Calle Sequoia
	Thousand Oaks, CA 91360
Citizenship:	us
	·
•	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF:	
On this day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Ania Bleszynski	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	, provou to me unough consider, consense or
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sign	
	•
•	
SEAL	
Notary Public	•
My commission expires:	
my commoder expired.	

Date	Inventor:	Jonathan Aguilar
	Address:	7301 SW 117 Terrace
		Miami, Florida 33156
C	itizenship:	US
	•	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF		
COUNTY OF:		
On this day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
personally appearedJonathan Agu identification, which were	ıllar	_, proved to the through satisfactory evidence of
•	r attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he)		
SEA!		
SEAL Notary P	ublic	
My commission expires:		

Page 6 of 7

1~113/01		/				
Date Inventor			, ,		_	
Address	: 135	Ivy	Street,	Brookline	MA	0244
Citizenship	: US	•		·		
				•		
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massa Unuse	tts		,			
county of <u>Middlesex</u> :			-			:
On this, 15th day of December, 20	vool had	ioro mo ti	no undorcianod	notany nublic		:
personally appeared Keith Brown				ory evidence of		•
identification, which were Massachusetts Ov			=	,		*
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	documer	nt in my p	resence and sw	ore or affirmed		•
to me that the contents of the document are truthful an				_		
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ned it volu	intarily for	its stated purp	ose.		
				•		
SEAL MARKET SEAL	) A					
Notary Public	7					
W. mark 12 00					,	
My commission expires: PLANST 13, 20	7/2					

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the following applications:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	TITLE
US	12/388,660	02/19/2009	H0776.70048US01	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS
US	61/031,523	02/26/2008	H0776.70048US00	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS

and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

Page 1 of 7

- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 2 of 7

	_	
Date	Inventor:	Thomas Hunt
	Address:	13360 NW Northrup Street
		Portland, OR 97229
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALT	TH OF	
COUNTY OF	•	
On this da	ay of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	and the presenting or etteched	decument in my propercy and swarp or affirmed
		document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
		ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		•
_	Notary Public	
My commission expire	es:	

Page 3 of 7

	The Constitution of the Co	
Date	Inventor:	Robert Westervelt
	Address:	52 Follen Road
		Lexington, Massachusetts 02421
	Citizenship:	US
OTATE/OOMMONIME AL	TUOF	
STATE/COMMONWEAL	.1H OF	
COUNTY OF	<del></del> :	
On this o	day of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appearedidentification, which were		_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of,
to be the person who sig	ined the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
		ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
•	Notary Public	
My commission expir	res:	

Page 4 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Ania Bleszynski
	Address:	739 Calle Sequoia
		Thousand Oaks, CA 91360
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEAL	.TH OF	
COUNTY OF	•	
On this	day of,,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared _	Ania Bleszynski	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were		,
to be the person who sig	ned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	dged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission expi	res:	makkan maranananan

Page 5 of 7

12/30/09

Inventor: Jonathan Aguilar

Address: 7301 SW 117 Terrace

Miami, Florida 33156

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF DODE :

On this 30

day of

December 2009 before me, the undersigned notary public,

personally appeared

Jonathan Aguilar

, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

identification, which were

Fla Drivers

01670 Ab. 80

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

nor. 3000 2012

My Comm. Expires
Nov. 30, 2012
DDB41657
DDB41657
DDB41657

Date		Inventor:	Keith Brown
		Address:	
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		:	
On this personally appeared identification, which we	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public, _, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
	***************************************	preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
OL/ (L		Notary Public	
Mv commission ex	nires:		

Page 7 of 7

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the following applications:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	TITLE
US	12/388,660	02/19/2009	H0776.70048US01	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS
US	61/031,523	02/26/2008	H0776.70048US00	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS

and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

Page 1 of 7

- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

1-25	-10	1 4	X
Date	Inventor:	Thomas Hunt	<u> </u>
	Address:	13360 NW Northrup Str	eet
		Portland, OR 97229	
	Citizenship:	US	
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTHOF CAT		
On this 25th personally appeared identification, which we	Thomas Hunt	, before me, the unde, proved to me through	
to be the person who s to me that the contents	signed the preceding or attached of the document are truthful and ledged to me that (he) (she) sign	l accurate to the best of (	his) (hef) knowledge
and belief and acknow	leaged to the that (he) (spie) sign	ed it voiditarily for its sta	toa parpoos.
SEAL	Notary Public		GULSHAN K. BAJAJ COMM. # 1860089 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
			MY COMM. EXP. SEP. 2, 2013

Zad Sept. 2013

My commission expires:

**REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0517** 

Date Inventor	: Robert Westervelt
Address	: 52 Follen Road
	Lexington, Massachusetts 02421
Citizenship	: US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF:	
On this day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Robert Westervelt	
identification, which were	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	d document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful an	d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sig	ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

Page 4 of 7

Date		Inventor:	Ania Bleszynski
		Address:	739 Calle Sequoia
			Thousand Oaks, CA 91360
	(	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		Service and the later of the service and the s
COUNTY OF		:	
On this	_ day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared identification, which we		nski	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
•		or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
			ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		m : 1*	
	Notary I	Public	
My commission ex	pires:		

Page 5 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Jonathan Aguilar
	Address:	7301 SW 117 Terrace
		Miami, Florida 33156
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEAL	.IHOF	
COUNTY OF	•	
On this	day of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Jonathan Aguilar	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were		1
to be the person who sig	ned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of	of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	dged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
OLAL	Notary Public	
	. •	
My commission expi	res:	

Page 6 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Keith Brown
	Address:	
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF		
COUNTY OF	*	
COUNTY OF	4	
On this day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Keith Brown	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were		,
to be the person who signed the	preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to	me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
	( )( ) " (	
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission expires:		

Page 7 of 7

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the following applications:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	TITLE
us	12/388,880	02/19/2009	H0776.70048US01	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS
US	61/031,523	02/26/2008	H0776,70048U\$00	DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZERS APPARATUS AND METHODS

and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and In any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and relessued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

- Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to Issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee:

Attorney Docket No. H0778,70048US01 1829807.1

Page 1 of 7

- Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application Information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. H0776.70048USQ1 1820607.1

Page 2 of 7

**PATENT** REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0523

			w. 4	
Date		Inventor:	Thomas Hunt	
		Address:	13360 NW Northrup Street	
			Portland, OR 97229	
		<b></b>		
		Citizenship:	US	
OT 4 TE (OO) (14 O) (14 E)				
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTH OF			
COUNTY OF				
On this	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,	
personally appeared		Thomas Hunt	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	
identification, which we	ere		1	
to be the person who s	igned the	e preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed	
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.				
	9	() ()	•	
SEAL				
OLAL		Notary Public		
		Notary Fublic		
My commission ex	nires.			
iviy commission exp	p.: 63			

Page 3 of 7

Date Inventor:	Robert Westervelt
Address:	52 Follen Road
	Lexington, Massachusetts 02421
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF:	
On this day of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Robert Westervelt	
identification, which were	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	
Notary Public	·············
My commission expires:	

Page 4 of 7

12	18	09	
Date			

Inventor: Anta Bleszynski

Address: 739 Calle Sequola

Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachusetts
COUNTY OF Middlesex
On this day of <u>Scember</u> , <u>2009</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Ania Biaszynski</u> , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Caufouria Drivers Ucense</u>
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or effirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
and action and action and the trial (rie) (sha) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. H0775.70548US01 1829807.1

Page 5 of 7

Date Inventor:	Jonathan Aguilar
Address:	7301 SW 117 Terrace
	Miami, Florida 33156
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF:	
On this,,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Jonathan Aguilar	
identification, which were	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

Page 6 of 7

Date		Inventor:	Keith Brown
		Address:	
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		• •	
On this	day of	Keith Brown	, before me, the undersigned notary public, _, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
		nreceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the do	ocument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	***************************************		
		Notary Public	
My commission exp	oires:		

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 03/05/2010